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SANTA FE COUNTY
SPECIAL CANVASSING MEETING

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

June 9 & June 16, 2006

This special canvassing meeting of the Santa Fe Board of County Commissioners was
called to order at approximately 3:30 p.m. by Chairman Harry Montoya, in the Santa Fe
County Commission Chambers, Santa Fe, New Mexico.

Following the Pledge of Allegiance and State Pledge, roll was called by County Clerk
Valerie Espinoza and indicated the presence of a quorum as follows:

Members Present: Members Excused:
Commissioner Harry Montoya, Chairman Commissioner Paul Campos
Commissioner Virginia Vigil, Vice Chairman Commissioner Jack Sullivan
Commissioner Mike Anaya

II. Opening of Canvassing

DENISE LAMB (Bureau of Elections Chief Director): Mr. Chairman,
Commissioners, one of the important statutory duties that you all have as County
Commissioners is that you sit as the canvassing board of the County. The purpose of this
meeting is to all the County Clerk, who is your ex officio secretary under state law for the
purposes of canvassing elections to begin the canvass of the primary election of June 6®.
What we need is for you to make a motion to direct us to proceed with the canvass of the
election and then when that canvass is completed next Friday we will bring it back and
have it completed for you to sign off on, after which point we will forward it to the state.

COMMISSIONER ANAYA: Mr. Chairman.

CHAIRMAN MONTOYA: Commissioner Anaya.

COMMISSIONER ANAYA: I move that we direct our County Clerk,
Valerie Espinoza, and her staff to begin the canvassing of Santa Fe County.

COMMISSIONER VIGIL: Second.

CHAIRMAN MONTOYA: Motion, second. Any other discussion?

The motion to allow the canvassing to begin passed by unanimous [3-0] voice
vote.

CHAIRMAN MONTOYA: Motion carries three-zero. We will recess until
June 16, 2006.

900T/FT/L0 JATIO0HA MAATD 248



Santa Fe County

Board of County Commissioners
Special Meeting of June 9 & 16, 2006
Page 2

[The Commission recessed at 3:35 and reconvened at 4:00, June 16, 2006 with the same
Commissioners in attendance. ]

. Closing of Canvassing /Exhibit 1: Election Results Reporting Application]

CHAIRMAN MONTOYA: Now this is the closing of canvassing. Madam
Clerk.

VALERIE ESPINOZA (County Clerk): Commissioners, as I present for you
the approval of the primary election canvas I would like to briefly acknowledge those people
who made our success possible. First, the staff of my office which put in extended hours in the
administration of this election. Complex statutes and timelines govern the administration of any
election, including the filing of candidates’ legal notices, ballot definitions, programming,
deployment of nearly 200 voting systems and the training of 800 precinct board members. The
dedication and professionalism of my staff is a credit to the County. I’d also like to thank Hutch
Miller for his work in providing election information to the county’s native people, and we
have to thank Denise Lamb for directing the orchestra.

Second, I would like to acknowledge the dedication of our precinct boards, We
conducted seven classes around the county and I would like to report that 94 percent of our
presiding judges attended. I hope to improve this to 100 percent for the general election in
November.

Third, let me thank the County’s Information Technology staff, in particular Gavin,
Chad and Eppie. In addition to keeping us up and running in the office they provided us with
the necessary technology for five remote early voting sites and election night reporting support.
This is the first time ever we have had an early polling site in the north as well.

Id also like to thank the County Attorney’s office for its timely and thorough legal
assistance when we called on them, the Sheriff’s Department for providing assistance on
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election day and traffic control on election night, and the Fire Department for providing early
voting site polling places.

Here at the courthouse, Ish helped us with the weekend building access and parking
issues. The success of this election was truly a collaborative effort requiring the teamwork of
many and finally, I would like to thank each and every one of you for your support and
encouragement in making this a success as well. Thank you.

CHAIRMAN MONTOYA: Commissioner Anaya.

COMMISSIONER ANAYA: Thank you, Mr. Chairman. I would also like to
thank you, Madam Clerk, and all of your staff, Denise, and everybody that worked so hard,
and the poll workers. If it wasn’t for you all and the poll workers it wouldn’t have been as
successful as it was, So thank you very much.

MS. ESPINOZA: Thank you.

CHAIRMAN MONTOYA: Commissioner Vigil.

COMMISSIONER VIGIL: T agree.
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CHAIRMAN MONTOYA: I too would like to extend congratulations for I
think a rather uneventful election, which is always good. So we need to - Denise.

MS. LAMB: We would like, if it pleases you, to have a motion to approve the
canvas of the primary election results from Santa Fe County, and then we need each of you to
sign each of those copies that we gave you. And then in addition to that I have the certificates
of nomination that will be mailed out in a couple of weeks to the winners of the elections and I
need your signatures on those as well. Thank you.

CHAIRMAN MONTOYA: Okay. Commissioner Anaya.

COMMISSIONER ANAYA: Mr. Chairman, I move that we approve the
canvassing results of the primary election in 2006 for Santa Fe County.

COMMISSIONER VIGIL: Second.

CHAIRMAN MONTOQYA: There’s a motion and a second. Further discussion?

The motion to approve the canvassing results of the primary election passed by
unanimous [3-0] voice vote.

CHAIRMAN MONTOYA: I think we can adjourn and just sign these then.

COMMISSIONER ANAYA: Mr. Chairman,

CHAIRMAN MONTOYA: Commissioner.

COMMISSIONER ANAYA: Can we bring up another item?

CHAIRMAN MONTOYA: On the canvassing?

COMMISSIONER ANAYA: No. It would be different. Probably not.

CHAIRMAN MONTOYA: No. We would need to have it published.

COMMISSIONER ANAYA: Okay.

COMMISSIONER VIGIL: Mr. Chairman.

CHAIRMAN MONTOYA: Commissioner Vigil.

COMMISSIONER VIGIL: I have heard so many wonderful things about you,
Denise and I just want to take a little bit of an opportunity to recognize you, not only from the
staff you support here but from the entire state. Your reputation is phenomenal and I feel that
Santa Fe County is so valued to have you working for us in addition to all the other staffers at
the Clerk’s office. One of these days I'd like to make arrangements with you to go to the
warehouse and sort of get a hands-on feeling for what’s going on, because my sense is we as
Commissioners start making policy and don’t always recognize the hands-on that goes on. I'm
just so proud that you’re with us and I want to thank you. And I do this on behalf and sort of
vicariously through Valerie. She speaks so highly of you. Thank you for all the work you do.

MS. LAMB: I'd like to thank you also. It’s a pleasure to be back at Santa Fe
County, which was one of my original homes, but I cannot emphasize enough that both at the
state and especially here at the County, I could not do any of this without the staff. The staff at
the County Clerk’s office has over 120 years experience between them. It’s one of the most
professional, experienced election staffs in the state, and I know that from my overseeing of 33
counties when I was at the state. And so while I appreciate very, very much your confidence in
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me, I cannot overlook the fact that it would be impossible for me to do the job that I do for you
if I did not have the people that I have working for me.

COMMISSIONER VIGIL: Thank you,

CHAIRMAN MONTOYA: Thank you, Denise.

COMMISSIONER VIGIL: And thank you, Eric. I want to recognize you.
You're a very, very valued employee.

CHAIRMAN MONTOYA: Yes, thank you, Eric. Appreciate it. For a while I
thought you were headed south. Glad to hear you stayed.

IV. Adjournment
Chairman Montoya declared this meeting adjourned at approximately 4:10 p.m.

Approved by:

of C Comimissioners
Montoya, Chairman

Respectfully submitted:

wlf
Mell, Wordswork

227 E. Palace Avenue
Santa Fe, NM 87501

ATTEST TO:

VALERIE ESPINOZA
SANTA FE COUNTY CLERK

Notariz islg H&,‘ day of , 2006.

Notary Public
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State of New Mexico

Election Results Reporting Application

NOTICE: This web site displays unofficial clection results. Official results
will not be available until after the election is audited.

Santa Fe
6/15/2006 3:02:26 PM Numiber of Precincts Reporting 88 of 88
Candidate or Issue Party Total Vote Percent
Democratic Party Total Signatures in Roster: 14,540
UNITED STATES SENATOR
JEFF BINGAMAN Democratic 12959 100.00%

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE - DISTRICT 1
PATRICIA A. MADRID Democratic 108 100.00%

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE - DISTRICT 3

TOM UDALL Democratic 12603 100.00%
GOVERNOR

BILL RICHARDSON Democratic 11095 99.80%

ANSELMO A. CHAVEZ (W/T) Democratic 23 0.20%
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

DIANE D. DENISH Democratic 11666 100.00%
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SECRETARY OF STATE

MARY HERRERA Democratic 2165 15.80%

STEPIHANIE V. GONZALES Democratic 5892 42.90%

SHIRLEY HOOPER Democratic 3595 26.20%

LETITIA MONTOYA Democratic 2083 15.20%
STATE AUDITOR

JEFF ARMIIO Democratic 7268 58.00%

THOMAS R. BUCKNER Democratic ’ 5262 42.00%
STATE TREASURER

JAMES B. LEWIS Democratic 10734 100.00%
ATTORNEY GENERAL

GENO ZAMORA Democratic 5400 38.60%

L.LEMUEL L. MARTINEZ Democratic 3043 21.80%

GARY K. KING Democratic 5535 39.60%

COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC LANDS
RAY POWELL Democratic 6013 45.60%

JIM BACA . Democratic 7168 54.40%

STATE REPRESENTATIVE - DISTRICT 22
JANICE M. SAXTON Democratic 122 100.00%

STATE REPRESENTATIVE - DISTRICT 40
ARCHIE VELLARDE Democratic 22 21.60%

NICK L. SALLAZAR Democratic 80 78.40%



. * SantaFe
6/15/2006 3:02:26 PM

Candidate or Issue
STATE REPRESENTATIVE - DISTRICT 45
JIMR. TRUIJILLO

STATE REPRESENTATIVE - DISTRICT 46
BEN LUJAN

STATE REPRESENTATIVE - DISTRICT 47
PETER WIRTH

STATE REPRESENTATIVE - DISTRICT 48
OUIDA N. MACGREGOR

LUCIANO "LUCKY" VARELA
ANDREW J. PERKINS

STATE REPRESENTATIVE - DISTRICT 50
RHONDA S§. KING

PUBLIC REGULATION COMMISSIONER - DISTRICT 2
STEPHANIE L. DUBOQIS
JOSEPH D. CALDERON

PUBLIC REGULATION COMMISSIONER - DISTRICT 4
CAROL K. SLOAN

DERRITH R. WATCHMAN-MOORFE
ANDREW LEO LOPEZ
STEVE D. GALLEGOS
LOUIS E. GALLEGOS

DIVISION 3 - 1st JUDICIAL DISTRICT
RAYMOND Z. ORTIZ

MAGISTRATE JUDGE
DAVID A SEGURA

ROMAN GARCIA
ELIL. SENNA

MAGISTRATE JUDGE
GEORGE ANAYA, IR,

MAGISTRATE JUDGE
RICHARD M. "BUZZY" PADILLA

MAGISTRATE JUDGE
SANDRA "SANDY" K. MIERA

COUNTY COMMISSIONER - DISTRICT 1
HARRY B. MONTOYA

COUNTY COMMISSIONER - DISTRICT 3
MIKE D. ANAYA

COUNTY ASSESSOR
BRIAN L. BACA

ROBERT M. QUINTANA, JR.
DOMINGO P. MARTINEZ

Party

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic
Democratic
Democratic

Democratic

Democratic
Democratic

Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic

Democratic

Democratic
Democratic
Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic
Democratic

Democratic

Number of Precincts Reporting 88 of 88

Total Vote

1963

2261

3008

1084
2304
243

756

147
108

447
516
177
302
368

10664

8375
2095
2521

11233

10932

10440

2420

1182

3969
2503
6561

Percent

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

29.90%
63.50%
6.70%

100.00%

57.60%
42.40%

24.70%
28.50%

9.80%
16.70%
20.30%

100.00%

64.50%
16.10%
19.40%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

30.50%
19.20%
50.30%
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Candidate or Issue
COUNTY SHERIFF
LINDA M. ORTIZ

GREG L. SOLANO

PROBATE JUDGE
JACOB "JACKIE" BLOCK

LILY L. GONZALES
MARK A. BASHAM
JOE (LIGHTNING) MONTOYA

Republican Party

UNITED STATES SENATOR
ALLEN W. MCCULLOCH, MD
DAVID PFEFFER
JOSEPH J. CARRARO

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE - DISTRICT 1
HEATHER A. WILSON

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE - DISTRICT 3
RONALD M. DOLIN

GOVERNOR
J. R. DAMRON

GEORGE BRENT BAILEY, IR. (W/T)

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
SUE WILSON BEFFORT

SECRETARY OF STATE
VICKIE S. PEREA

STATE AUDITOR
DANIEL U. ALVAREZ

STATE TREASURER
DEMESIA PADILLA

ATTORNEY GENERAL
JIM BIBB

COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC LANDS
PATRICK H. LYONS

STATE REPRESENTATIVE - DISTRICT 22
KATHY MCCOY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE - DISTRICT 43
JEANNETTE O. WALLACE

PUBLIC REGULATION COMMISSIONER - DISTRICT 2

DAVID W. KING

MAGISTRATE JUDGE
MARGARET A. GARDUNO

Party
Democratic

Democratic

Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic

Republican
Republican
Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Number of Precincts Reporting 88 of 88

Total Vote

5032
8964

3272
4067
5128

967

Percent

36.00%
64.00%

24.40%
30.30%
38.20%

7.20%

Total Signatures in Roster: 2,032

559
821
581

135

1513

1701

1691

1680

1666

1650

1652

1701

146

28

215

1657

28.50%
41.90%
29.60%

100.00%

100.00%

99.70%
0.30%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%
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Candidate or Issue

Party

Number of Precincts Reporting 88 of 88

‘Total Vote

Percent
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