

COUNTY OF SANTA FE STATE OF NEW MEXICO BCC MINUTES PAGES: 9

I Hereby Certify That This Instrument Was Filed for Record On The 14TH Day Of July, A.D., 2006 at 08:37 And Was Duly Recorded as Instrument # 1441996 Of The Records Of Santa Fe County

Withese My Hand And Seal Of Office Valerie Espinoza Jounty Clerk, Santa Fe, NM

SANTA FE COUNTY

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

SPECIAL CANVASSING MEETING

June 6 & 17, 2006

Harry Montoya, Chairman Virginia Vigil, Vice Chair Mike Anaya

Paul Campos, Excused Jack Sullivan, Excused

SANTA FE COUNTY

SPECIAL CANVASSING MEETING

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

June 9 & June 16, 2006

This special canvassing meeting of the Santa Fe Board of County Commissioners was called to order at approximately 3:30 p.m. by Chairman Harry Montoya, in the Santa Fe County Commission Chambers, Santa Fe, New Mexico.

Following the Pledge of Allegiance and State Pledge, roll was called by County Clerk Valerie Espinoza and indicated the presence of a quorum as follows:

Members Present:

Commissioner Harry Montoya, Chairman Commissioner Virginia Vigil, Vice Chairman Commissioner Mike Anaya

Members Excused:

Commissioner Paul Campos Commissioner Jack Sullivan

II. Opening of Canvassing

DENISE LAMB (Bureau of Elections Chief Director): Mr. Chairman, Commissioners, one of the important statutory duties that you all have as County Commissioners is that you sit as the canvassing board of the County. The purpose of this meeting is to all the County Clerk, who is your ex officio secretary under state law for the purposes of canvassing elections to begin the canvass of the primary election of June 6^{th} . What we need is for you to make a motion to direct us to proceed with the canvass of the election and then when that canvass is completed next Friday we will bring it back and have it completed for you to sign off on, after which point we will forward it to the state.

COMMISSIONER ANAYA: Mr. Chairman.

CHAIRMAN MONTOYA: Commissioner Anaya.

COMMISSIONER ANAYA: I move that we direct our County Clerk,

Valerie Espinoza, and her staff to begin the canvassing of Santa Fe County.

COMMISSIONER VIGIL: Second.

CHAIRMAN MONTOYA: Motion, second. Any other discussion?

The motion to allow the canvassing to begin passed by unanimous [3-0] voice vote.

CHAIRMAN MONTOYA: Motion carries three-zero. We will recess until June 16, 2006.

Santa Fe County
Board of County Commissioners
Special Meeting of June 9 & 16, 2006
Page 2

[The Commission recessed at 3:35 and reconvened at 4:00, June 16, 2006 with the same Commissioners in attendance.]

III. Closing of Canvassing [Exhibit 1: Election Results Reporting Application]

CHAIRMAN MONTOYA: Now this is the closing of canvassing. Madam Clerk.

VALERIE ESPINOZA (County Clerk): Commissioners, as I present for you the approval of the primary election canvas I would like to briefly acknowledge those people who made our success possible. First, the staff of my office which put in extended hours in the administration of this election. Complex statutes and timelines govern the administration of any election, including the filing of candidates' legal notices, ballot definitions, programming, deployment of nearly 200 voting systems and the training of 800 precinct board members. The dedication and professionalism of my staff is a credit to the County. I'd also like to thank Hutch Miller for his work in providing election information to the county's native people, and we have to thank Denise Lamb for directing the orchestra.

Second, I would like to acknowledge the dedication of our precinct boards. We conducted seven classes around the county and I would like to report that 94 percent of our presiding judges attended. I hope to improve this to 100 percent for the general election in November.

Third, let me thank the County's Information Technology staff, in particular Gavin, Chad and Eppie. In addition to keeping us up and running in the office they provided us with the necessary technology for five remote early voting sites and election night reporting support. This is the first time ever we have had an early polling site in the north as well.

I'd also like to thank the County Attorney's office for its timely and thorough legal assistance when we called on them, the Sheriff's Department for providing assistance on election day and traffic control on election night, and the Fire Department for providing early voting site polling places.

Here at the courthouse, Ish helped us with the weekend building access and parking issues. The success of this election was truly a collaborative effort requiring the teamwork of many and finally, I would like to thank each and every one of you for your support and encouragement in making this a success as well. Thank you.

CHAIRMAN MONTOYA: Commissioner Anaya.

COMMISSIONER ANAYA: Thank you, Mr. Chairman. I would also like to thank you, Madam Clerk, and all of your staff, Denise, and everybody that worked so hard, and the poll workers. If it wasn't for you all and the poll workers it wouldn't have been as successful as it was. So thank you very much.

MS. ESPINOZA: Thank you.

CHAIRMAN MONTOYA: Commissioner Vigil.

COMMISSIONER VIGIL: I agree.

Santa Fe County
Board of County Commissioners
Special Meeting of June 9 & 16, 2006
Page 3

CHAIRMAN MONTOYA: I too would like to extend congratulations for I think a rather uneventful election, which is always good. So we need to – Denise.

MS. LAMB: We would like, if it pleases you, to have a motion to approve the canvas of the primary election results from Santa Fe County, and then we need each of you to sign each of those copies that we gave you. And then in addition to that I have the certificates of nomination that will be mailed out in a couple of weeks to the winners of the elections and I need your signatures on those as well. Thank you.

CHAIRMAN MONTOYA: Okay. Commissioner Anaya.

COMMISSIONER ANAYA: Mr. Chairman, I move that we approve the canvassing results of the primary election in 2006 for Santa Fe County.

COMMISSIONER VIGIL: Second.

CHAIRMAN MONTOYA: There's a motion and a second. Further discussion?

The motion to approve the canvassing results of the primary election passed by unanimous [3-0] voice vote.

CHAIRMAN MONTOYA: I think we can adjourn and just sign these then.

COMMISSIONER ANAYA: Mr. Chairman.

CHAIRMAN MONTOYA: Commissioner.

COMMISSIONER ANAYA: Can we bring up another item?

CHAIRMAN MONTOYA: On the canvassing?

COMMISSIONER ANAYA: No. It would be different. Probably not.

CHAIRMAN MONTOYA: No. We would need to have it published.

COMMISSIONER ANAYA: Okay.

COMMISSIONER VIGIL: Mr. Chairman.

CHAIRMAN MONTOYA: Commissioner Vigil.

COMMISSIONER VIGIL: I have heard so many wonderful things about you, Denise and I just want to take a little bit of an opportunity to recognize you, not only from the staff you support here but from the entire state. Your reputation is phenomenal and I feel that Santa Fe County is so valued to have you working for us in addition to all the other staffers at the Clerk's office. One of these days I'd like to make arrangements with you to go to the warehouse and sort of get a hands-on feeling for what's going on, because my sense is we as Commissioners start making policy and don't always recognize the hands-on that goes on. I'm just so proud that you're with us and I want to thank you. And I do this on behalf and sort of vicariously through Valerie. She speaks so highly of you. Thank you for all the work you do.

MS. LAMB: I'd like to thank you also. It's a pleasure to be back at Santa Fe County, which was one of my original homes, but I cannot emphasize enough that both at the state and especially here at the County, I could not do any of this without the staff. The staff at the County Clerk's office has over 120 years experience between them. It's one of the most professional, experienced election staffs in the state, and I know that from my overseeing of 33 counties when I was at the state. And so while I appreciate very, very much your confidence in

Santa Fe County
Board of County Commissioners
Special Meeting of June 9 & 16, 2006
Page 4

me, I cannot overlook the fact that it would be impossible for me to do the job that I do for you if I did not have the people that I have working for me.

COMMISSIONER VIGIL: Thank you.

CHAIRMAN MONTOYA: Thank you, Denise.

COMMISSIONER VIGIL: And thank you, Eric. I want to recognize you.

You're a very, very valued employee.

CHAIRMAN MONTOYA: Yes, thank you, Eric. Appreciate it. For a while I thought you were headed south. Glad to hear you stayed.

IV. Adjournment

Chairman Montoya declared this meeting adjourned at approximately 4:10 p.m.

Approved by:

Bound of County Commissioners Harry Montoya, Chairman

Respectfully_submitted:

Karen Farrell, Wordswork 227 E. Palace Avenue Santa Fe, NM 87501

ATTEST TO:

VALERIE ESPINOZA

SANTA FE COUNTY CLERK

A4h

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Seal

, 2006.

May 2, 2009 Valeria L. Father STATE OF NEW ME

Commission Expires:



6/15/2006 3:02:26 PM

State of New Mexico

Election Results Reporting Application

NOTICE: This web site displays unofficial election results. Official results will not be available until after the election is audited.

Number of Precincts Reporting 88 of 88

0/13/2000 3.02.20 1 10			
Candidate or Issue	<u>Party</u>	Total Vote	<u>Percent</u>
Democratic Party	Total Signatures in Roster: 14,540		
UNITED STATES SENATOR JEFF BINGAMAN	Democratic	12959	100.00%
UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE - DISTRICT 1 PATRICIA A. MADRID	Democratic	108	100.00%
UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE - DISTRICT 3 TOM UDALL	Democratic	12603	100.00%
GOVERNOR BILL RICHARDSON ANSELMO A. CHAVEZ (W/I)	Democratic Democratic	11095 23	99.80% 0.20%
LIEUTENANT GÖVERNOR DIANE D. DENISH	Democratic	11666	100.00%
SECRETARY OF STATE MARY HERRERA STEPHANIE V. GONZALES SHIRLEY HOOPER LETITIA MONTOYA	Democratic Democratic Democratic Democratic	2165 5892 3595 2083	15.80% 42.90% 26.20% 15.20%
STATE AUDITOR JEFF ARMIJO THOMAS R. BUCKNER	Democratic Democratic	7268 · 5262	58.00% 42.00%
STATE TREASURER JAMES B. LEWIS	Democratic	10734	100.00%
ATTORNEY GENERAL GENO ZAMORA LEMUEL L. MARTINEZ. GARY K. KING	Democratic Democratic Democratic	5400 3043 5535	38.60% 21.80% 39.60%
COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC LANDS RAY POWELL JIM BACA	Democratic Democratic	6013 7168	45.60% 54.40%
STATE REPRESENTATIVE - DISTRICT 22 JANICE M. SAXTON	Democratic	122	100.00%
STATE REPRESENTATIVE - DISTRICT 40 ARCHIE VELARDE NICK L. SALAZAR	Democratic Democratic	22 80	21.60% 78.40%

6/15/2006 3:02:26 PM	N	Number of Precincts Reporting 88 of 88		
Candidate or Issue	<u>Party</u>	<u>Total Vote</u>	<u>Percent</u>	
STATE REPRESENTATIVE - DISTRICT 45 JIM R. TRUJILLO	Democratic	1963	100.00%	
STATE REPRESENTATIVE - DISTRICT 46 BEN LUJAN	Democratic	2261	100.00%	
STATE REPRESENTATIVE - DISTRICT 47 PETER WIRTH	Democratic	3008	100.00%	
STATE REPRESENTATIVE - DISTRICT 48 OUIDA N. MACGREGOR	Democratic	1084	29.90%	
LUCIANO "LUCKY" VARELA	Democratic	2304	63.50%	
ANDREW J. PERKINS	Democratic	243	6.70%	
STATE REPRESENTATIVE - DISTRICT 50 RHONDA S. KING	Democratic	756	100.00%	
PUBLIC REGULATION COMMISSIONER - DISTRICT 2	D	147	57.60%	
STEPHANIE L. DUBOIS	Democratic	147		
JOSEPH D. CALDERON	Democratic	108	42.40%	
PUBLIC REGULATION COMMISSIONER - DISTRICT 4			0.1.700 /	
CAROL K. SLOAN	Democratic	447	24.70%	
DERRITH R. WATCHMAN-MOORE	Democratic	516	28.50%	
ANDREW LEO LOPEZ	Democratic	177	9.80%	
STEVE D. GALLEGOS	Democratic	302	16.70%	
LOUIS E. GALLEGOS	Democratic	368	20.30%	
DIVISION 3 - 1st JUDICIAL DISTRICT				
RAYMOND Z. ORTIZ	Democratic	10664	100.00%	
MAGISTRATE JUDGE				
DAVID A. SEGURA	Democratic	8375	64.50%	
ROMAN GARCIA	Democratic	2095	16.10%	
ELI L. SENNA	Democratic	2521	19.40%	
MAGISTRATE JUDGE GEORGE ANAYA, JR.	Democratic	11233	100.00%	
MAGISTRATE JUDGE				
RICHARD M. "BUZZY" PADILLA	Democratic	10932	100.00%	
MAGISTRATE JUDGE SANDRA "SANDY" K. MIERA	Democratic	10440	100.00%	
COUNTY COMMISSIONER - DISTRICT 1 HARRY B. MONTOYA	Democratic	2420	100.00%	
COUNTY COMMISSIONER - DISTRICT 3 MIKE D. ANAYA	Democratic	1182	100.00%	
COUNTY ASSESSOR		0000	20.500/	
BRIAN L. BACA	Democratic	3969	30.50%	
ROBERT M. QUINTANA, JR.	Democratic	2503	19.20%	
DOMINGO P. MARTINEZ	Democratic	6561	50.30%	

. Santa Fe

, Santa-Fe 6/15/2006 3:02:26 PM	Number of Precincts Reporting 88 of 88		
Candidate or Issue	<u>Party</u>	Total Vote	Percent
COUNTY SHERIFF			
LINDA M. ORTIZ	Democratic	5032	36.00%
GREG L. SOLANO	Democratic	8964	64.00%
PROBATE JUDGE			
JACOB "JACKIE" BLOCK	Democratic	3272	24.40%
LILY L. GONZALES	Democratic	4067	30.30%
MARK A. BASHAM	Democratic	5128	38.20%
JOE (LIGHTNING) MONTOYA	Democratic	967	7.20%
Republican Party	Total Signatures in Roster: 2,032		
		•	•
UNITED STATES SENATOR ALLEN W. MCCULLOCH, MD	Republican	559	28.50%
	Republican	821	41.90%
DAVID PFEFFER		581	29.60%
JOSEPH J. CARRARO	Republican	361	29.0070
UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE - DISTRICT 1			
HEATHER A. WILSON	Republican	135	100.00%
HEATHERA. WESON	,		
UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE - DISTRICT 3			
RONALD M. DOLIN	Republican	1513	100.00%
GOVERNOR			
J. R. DAMRON	Republican	1701	99.70%
GEORGE BRENT BAILEY, JR. (W/I)	Republican	5	0.30%
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR	D 11'	1691	100.00%
SUE WILSON BEFFORT	Republican	1031	100,0076
SECRETARY OF STATE			
VICKIE S. PEREA	Republican	1680	100.00%
VICKIE S. I ERCA	Tropat/Trout		
STATE AUDITOR			
DANIEL U. ALVAREZ	Republican	1666	100.00%
STATE TREASURER			
DEMESIA PADILLA	Republican	1650	100.00%
ATTORNEY GENERAL	13 Li	1652	100.00%
JIM BIBB	Republican	1032	100.0070
COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC LANDS			
PATRICK H. LYONS	Republican	1701	100.00%
PATRICK II. ETONS	repaintain		
STATE REPRESENTATIVE - DISTRICT 22			
KATHY MCCOY	Republican	146	100.00%
	-		
STATE REPRESENTATIVE - DISTRICT 43			
JEANNETTE O. WALLACE	Republican	28	100.00%
PUBLIC REGULATION COMMISSIONER - DISTRICT 2	10 TE	217	100.0007
DAVID W. KING	Republican	215	100.00%

MARCARET A CARDINO	Republican	1657	100.00%
MARGARET A. GARDUNO	керцопсан	1037	100.0070

', Santa Fe 6/15/2006 3:02:26 PM

Candidate or Issue

Number of Precincts Reporting 88 of 88

Party

Total Vote

SFC CLERK RECORDED 07/14/2006

Percent